
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5065
ANSWERED ON:27.04.2010
BAN OF CRICKET MATCH IN UP
Verma Smt. Usha

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether International Cricket matches have been banned in Uttar Pradesh; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefore?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS ( SHRI PRATIK PRAKASHBAPU PATIL )

(a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.
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